OP \$40,00 12672767

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Andre Marcel STEHLE	07/19/2011
Michael BRAY	04/20/2010
Laurent SARRY	07/11/2011
Eric ZEGHERS	07/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITE CLERMONT	
Street Address:	49, boulevard Francois Mitterrand	
City:	CLERMONT-FERRAND	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-63000	

Name:	Robert Andre Marcel STEHLE
Street Address:	24, rue Herisson
City:	BONNEVAL
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-28800

Name:	MB OPTIQUE	
Street Address:	27 rue Georges Collin	
City:	wissous	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-91320	

Name:	Michael BRAY
Street Address:	8 rue Charles Legros
City:	WISSOUS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-91320

PATENT

REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0823

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12672767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: Idonofrio@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0501-1258

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

source=ASSMT#page2.tif source=ASSMT#page3.tif

source=ASSMT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0824

WHEREAS,

Robert André Marcel STEHLE Michael BRAY

Laurent SARRY

Eric ZEGHERS

nereafter refe	eferred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improv	ements in
PANOR	PRAMIC PROJECTION DEVICE, AND METHOD IMPLEMENTED BY T	HIS DEVICE
(a)		
	February 9, 2010 , Application No. 12/672,767 ,	
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on	•
WHE	HEREAS, <u>1) UNIVERSITE CLERMONT 1 2) Robert André Marcel</u>	STEHLE 3) ME
	and 4) Michael BRAY, whose address is 1) 49, boulevard Franço	
	rmont-Ferrand, France 2) 24, rue Hérisson, F-28800 Bonneval, FR	
	Collin, F-91320 Wissous, FRANCE, and 4) 8 rue Charles Legros, F	
	hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the en	
	and to the same,	are ngm, une amo
	W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)) and other associ
		•
	able consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby	
	s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said a	
	sive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, t	
	and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, fo	
pehoof, and	nd for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of t	he term for which
said patents	its may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he	eld by applicant(s)
nad this assi	ssignment and sale not been made.	,•
Applic	plicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner	of Patents and
Trademarks	ks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).	A
Date July	(signature) Robert André Marcel STEHLE	14
'	(signature) Robert André Marcel STEHLE	Vafstella:
Date	,,,,	
-		
uate	(signature) Laurent SARRY	######################################
Date		
•	(signature) Eric ZEGHERS	

PATENT REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0825

WHEREAS,

Robert André Marcel STEHLE

Michael BRAY

Laurent SARRY

	Eric ZEGHERS	
hereafter re	eferred to as "applicant(s)	, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	• •	EVICE, AND METHOD IMPLEMENTED BY THIS DEVICE
(a)	for which an application	on for a United States patent was filed on
	February 9, 2010	_, Application No12/672,767,
(b)		on for a United States patent was executed on
	Boomstrick-winderschrollen in der seine der der der seine der der der der der der der der der de	ut
WH	EREAS, 1) UNIVERSITE	CLERMONT 1 2) Robert André Marcel STEHLE 3) MB
OPTIQUE :	and 4) Michael BRAY,	whose address is 1) 49, boulevard François Mitterrand, F-
63000 Cler	mont-Ferrand, France	2) 24, rue Hérisson, F-28800 Bonneval, FRANCE, 3) 27 rue
Georges C	Collin, F-91320 Wissous	, FRANCE, and 4) 8 rue Charles Legros, F-91320 Wissous,
FRANCE h	ereinafter referred to as	"assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in a	and to the same,	
NO/	W, THEREFORE, in con	sideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
		receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
applicant(s)), by these presents, do(e	es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full
••		tion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in
	-	ay be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and
-	•	of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
		y and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
•	signment and sale not be	
	•	rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ates patents to said assignee(s).
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,
Date	ographic control of the second	
_		(signature) Robert André Marcel STEHLE
Date <u>20</u>	APRIL 2019	450
		(signature) Michael BRAY
Date		
*************	MANAGEMENTAL SERVICE S	(signature) Laurent SARRY
Date		

(signature) Eric ZEGHERS

PATENT ----**REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0826**

WHEREAS,

Robert André Marcel STEHLE Michael BRAY Laurent SARRY Eric ZEGHERS

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in DANORAMIC PROJECTION DEVICE AND METHOD IMPLEMENTED BY THIS DEVICE

PANONA	FIRST DE LEGATION SANTA	file my friend sesse a recommend a manufacture and and a session of the session o
(a)		for a United States patent was filed on Application No12/672,767,
(b)	for which an application	for a United States patent was executed on
WHER		CLERMONT 1 2) Robert André Marcel STEHLE 3) MB
		hose address is 1) 49, boulevard François Mitterrand, F-
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		24, rue Hérisson, F-28800 Bonneval, FRANCE, 3) 27 rue
		FRANCE, and 4) 8 rue Charles Legros, F-91320 Wissous,
		ssignee(s)*, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
interest in and		, , ,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consid	deration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuable	consideration, the rec	ceipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
applicant(s), b	y these presents, do(es)	hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full
and exclusive	right to the said inventio	in in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in
and to any an	nd all patents which may	be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and
behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which		
said patents n	nay be granted, as fully a	and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
had this assig	nment and sale not been	n made.
Applic	ant(s) hereby authorize	e(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to	o issue said United State	s patents to said assignee(s).
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	signature) Robert André Marcel STEHLE
	(3	signature) Robert Andre Marcer 31 En EE
Date		instant Michael DPAV
		signature) Michael BRAY
Date Tuly	11th 2011.	TO A PROVI
Ø	(5	signature) Laurent SARRY
Date		TEALERA .
	(:	signature) Eric ZEGHERS

PATENT ---**REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0827**

WHEREAS,

Robert André Marcel STEHLE

Michael BRAY

Laurent SARRY

Eric ZEGHERS

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PANORAMIC PROJECTION DEVICE, AND METHOD IMPLEMENTED BY THIS DEVICE

(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	February 9, 2010, Application No12/672,767,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed or

WHEREAS, 1) UNIVERSITE CLERMONT 1 2) Robert André Marcel STEHLE 3) MB OPTIQUE and 4) Michael BRAY, whose address is 1) 49, boulevard François Mitterrand, F-63000 Clermont-Ferrand, France 2) 24, rue Hérisson, F-28800 Bonneval, FRANCE, 3) 27 rue Georges Collin, F-91320 Wissous, FRANCE, and 4) 8 rue Charles Legros, F-91320 Wissous, FRANCE hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date,	
	(signature) Robert André Marcel STEHLE
Date,	
	(signature) Michael BRAY
Date	
The state of the s	(signature) Laurent SARRY
Date July 6th 2011	
((signature) Eric ZEGHERS

PATENT REEL: 026705 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 08/05/2011